
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No.  Related Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Responsible Fiscal Management 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Cass Palmer 

Neighborhood and Leisure Services Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

 

 

 

7/20/2022 

 

  

NUMBER: 15. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Increase and Extension of the Current Simpson Norton Agreement for the Parks Department to Purchase the 

Supplies Needed to Maintain the City of North Las Vegas Parks and Trails. (Citywide) (For Possible Action; 

Recommendation - Authorize) 

 

REQUESTED BY: 

Cass Palmer, Neighborhood and Leisure Services Director 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That the City Council approve the amendment of agreement with Simpson Norton Corporation (authorized 

distributor for the Toro Company) for our Parks Maintenance workers to increase amount by $10,000.00 and 

extend the term to March 31, 2023.  

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: None  

EXPLANATION: N/A 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

N/A 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

Staff supports the increase and extension of the Simpson Norton Corporation (authorized distributor for The 

Toro Company) agreement to help benefit and maintain the City of North Las Vegas parks.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 


